

Project: PARKS ADA IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.
 Address: 801 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 100
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.338.6668
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 325,000.00
 Budget: \$ 345,000.00
 Letting Date: 8.8.19
 Time: 2:15 PM

Dakota Contracting Corporation
 Bidder: Corporation
 2208 W. 50th
 Address: Street
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57105
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Hodkinson Construction
 Bidder: Construction
 2209 Indian Hills
 Address: Trail
 Brandon, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57005
 Phone No.: 605.941.0290

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 37,975.00	\$ 37,975.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
2	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
3		SPECIAL TRAIL LIGHTING	LS	1	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 24,650.00
4	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	376	\$ 2.30	\$ 864.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 752.00
5	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	FT	3334	\$ 2.30	\$ 7,668.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,668.00
7	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	32	\$ 62.15	\$ 1,988.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 128.00
8	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	87	\$ 11.30	\$ 983.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 348.00
9	633.1440	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT AREA	SF	30	\$ 2.30	\$ 69.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
10	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	678	\$ 25.45	\$ 17,255.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,560.00
11	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
12	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	235	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,750.00
13	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
14	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00
15	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	665	\$ 45.20	\$ 30,058.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,950.00
16	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	66	\$ 50.85	\$ 3,356.10	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,290.00
17	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	739	\$ 19.25	\$ 14,225.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,780.00
18	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	213	\$ 9.65	\$ 2,055.45	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,473.00
19	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	204	\$ 1.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,672.00
20	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	3917	\$ 0.05	\$ 195.85	\$ 0.25	\$ 979.25
21	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
22	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	3917	\$ 1.55	\$ 6,071.35	\$ 2.35	\$ 9,204.95
23	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	4	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00
24	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 14,690.00	\$ 14,690.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
25	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	120	\$ 15.85	\$ 1,902.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00
26	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	37	\$ 19.25	\$ 712.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,110.00
27	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	30	\$ 28.25	\$ 847.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
28	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	547	\$ 10.75	\$ 5,880.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,410.00
29	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	227	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,043.00
30	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	116	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,276.00
31		SPECIAL REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EA	1	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
32	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	9	\$ 850.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00
33	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	325	\$ 29.50	\$ 9,587.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,800.00
34	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	29	\$ 84.50	\$ 2,450.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,625.00
35	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	120	\$ 34.95	\$ 4,194.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 5,640.00
36	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	9390	\$ 6.45	\$ 60,565.50	\$ 6.90	\$ 64,791.00
37	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	460	\$ 9.45	\$ 4,347.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 5,175.00
38	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	383	\$ 17.50	\$ 6,702.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,724.00
39	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	30	\$ 74.50	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
40	670.6000	ADJUST DROP INLET	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
41		SPECIAL ADA PARKING SIGN AND POST	EA	8	\$ 406.80	\$ 3,254.40	\$ 243.00	\$ 1,944.00
42		SPECIAL ADA VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN AND POST	EA	1	\$ 423.75	\$ 423.75	\$ 243.00	\$ 243.00
43		SPECIAL BENCH	EA	6	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00
44		SPECIAL ADA TILE	EA	6	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00
45		SPECIAL MASON SAND	TON	4	\$ 96.50	\$ 386.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid \$ 320,961.15		Total Bid \$ 326,176.20	

Project: PARKS ADA IMPROVEMENTS
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC. Address: 801 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 100 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.6668 Value of OFM: \$ -	Bid Estimate: \$ 325,000.00 Budget: \$ 345,000.00 Letting Date: 8.8.19 Time: 2:15 PM	Dakota Contracting Corporation 2208 W. 50th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57105 Phone No.: 605.336.0500	Hodkinson Construction 2209 Indian Hills Trail Brandon, SD 57005 Phone No.: 605.941.0290
---	---	---	---

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price